COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013 CC 13586/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2012 in WP No.11228/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SUNDARAM CLAYTON LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

with

SLP (C) No....CC 13622-13623

with IA 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 05/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Sundaravardhan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. U. Banerjee, Adv. for

M/S. Temple Law Firm

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

 $\hbox{ Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions. } \\$

Connect with S.L.P. (C) No. 24993 of 2012 - M/s. Chemplast Sanmar Ltd. vs. State of Tamil Nadu and another.

(Pardeep Kumar)

| |(Renu Diwan)

|Court Master

| |Court Master